## 502165528 12/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi Matsui	12/12/2012
Taro Kihara	12/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Starting Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Street Address: 4-4, Momoi 4-chome, Suginami-ku			
City: Tokyo			
State/Country: JAPAN			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13716976

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: jls@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Kagen/NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMK-249-560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Kagen

Total Attachments: 1

source=249-560asn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0901

		Case No						
				ASS	IGNMENT OF U.S. PA	NTENT RIGHTS		
		4) 62	tne					
1) Satoshi MATSUI 2) Taro KIHARA								
(Inve	ntors)			***************************************				
•	,							
		***************************************						
						dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
						ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
/Anni	ianaal	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to STARTING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.						
	ignee) ress)				home, Suginami-ku, Tok	vo lanan		
(muu	1000)					e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
	•					les and possessions in the invention, and all		
						nt which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title	)	RECO:	IL	STARTI	ER MECHANISM			
		for wh	ich	the und	ersigned has (have) execu	ited on even date herewith an application for		
						not on even date, then has executed on		
					or has already filed	U.S. application Serial No,		
		on			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					acknowledges an obligation as mad	on of assignment of this invention to said		
	The	_				nd documents necessary in connection with		
the a						and any continuing or divisional applications		
						ection with such applications as the		
Assig	nee ma	y deem	ne	cessary	or expedient and further to	perform any act which may be necessary		
					visions of the International	Convention for Protection of Industrial		
Prope	-		_	ements.				
grant					(s) to perform all affirmativ Itent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
	The u	ındersi	gne	d hereb	y authorize(s) and request	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue		
	nd all Le	tters P	ate	nt of the	United States resulting fro	m said application or any division or		
						gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest,		
and h	ereby co	ovenan	is i	hat he h	as (they have) full right to o	convey the entire interest herein assigned, ute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
anu u		•		•				
an shi						N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert necessary or desirable in order to comply		
					es Patent Office for record			
*******						on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signa	ture(s).	iicaa w	i iÇi	eor, exe	cuted by the undersigned t	in the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date					Signature of inventor	Satoshi MATSUI		
2000	Decem	oer 12	2,	2012	wiginasa. w wi iii waiisa.	Sa to sat to the		
				~~~~		Satoshi MATSUI		
Date	<b>7</b>			2012	Signature of inventor	Samuel Sa		
	Decem	Set I'		2012		Tow Kilm		
Date					Signature of inventor	Taro KIHARA		
Dale					oignature of filventol			
				***************************************				
Date					Signature of inventor			

Signature of inventor

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012** 

Date